Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Raymond Jeffrey DUFTY 09/23/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TRU TURF PTY LTD.				
Street Address:	2406 Gold Coast Highway				
City:	Mermaid Beach, Queensland, 4218				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6		64579	6457903		
Patent Number:		64606	6460624		
Patent Number: 6460624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6460624					
Fax Number: (609)924-3036					
Fax Number:(609)924-3036Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:609 924 8555					
Phone: 609 924 8555					
Email: cseaton@mathewslaw.com					
Correspondent Name:Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.Address Line 1:Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Bruneau, P.A.					
Address Line 1: Mathews, Shepherd, Mickay & Bruneau, P.A. Address Line 2: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201					
Address Line 2: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3573-101 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Diane Dunn McKay		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made with effect from the 23rd

day of September 20078.

<u>BETWEEN</u>: Raymond Jeffrey Dufty, of 2406 Gold Coast Highway, Mermaid Beach, Queensland, 4218, Australia (hereinafter with their successors and assigns called "the Assignor") of the one part;

<u>AND</u>: **Tru Turf Pty Ltd**, of 2406 Gold Coast Highway, Mermaid Beach, Queensland, 4218, Australia (hereinafter with their successors and assigns called "the Assignee") of the other part;

The Assignor is the Patentee in respect of the U.S. Patents (and of the inventions thereof) listed in The Schedule.

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee have agreed to take from the Assignor, all their rights for the United States in respect of the said inventions and said Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT:

Α.

Β.

1.

In pursuance of the agreement and for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignees (the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge), the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby takes from the Assignor, all their right, title and interest, in said inventions and said Patents together with the full power and authority for the Assignee to request recordal of this Assignment at the United States Patent Office and the right for the Assignee to take all such proceedings as may be necessary to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any and all acts of infringement thereof, whether such acts shall have been committed before or after this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0081

The Assignor on behalf of themselves and the Assignee hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that they will, as and when requested by the Assignee (and at the expense of the Assignee in all things) execute, sign, and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

THE SCHEDULE

1. U.S. Patents 6,457,903 entitled "ROLLING APPARATUS" and 6,460,624 entitled "GROUND SLICING APPARATUS".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

Executed for and on behalf of Forestfield Pty Ltd by its duly authorised officer in the presence of:

2.

 \bigcirc

Withess:

Full Name: JUDITH ANNE ALLISON

Executed for and on behalf of Tru Turf Pty Ltd by its duly authorised officer in the presence of:

4. Alliocr Witness: Full Name: JUDITH ANNE ALLISON

By:

Forestfield Pty Ltd

Full Name: RAYMOND. J. DN RTY Position: MANGING DIFECTOR

Tru Turf Pty Ltd By:

Full Name: Reymond J. DUERA Position: MANNEMO DRECTOR

RECORDED: 12/01/2008